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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 

Value 
Imported 
 in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 United States of America 1587731 612041 2594 20.1 

2 Turkey 1466166 395068 3711 18.5 

3 Italy 1317660 389132 3386 16.6 

4 Indonesia 564010 203357 2773 7.1 

5 Spain 302985 81582 3714 3.8 

6 Viet Nam 233074 0   2.9 

7 Israel 216910 64799 3347 2.7 

8 Netherlands 208967 117283 1782 2.6 

9 China 195027 42281 4613 2.5 

10 South Africa 164087 310478 528 2.1 

11 other 1659448 1043570 -26448 21.1 

12 World Total 7916065 3259591 0 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2:  Top 3 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer 
Countries 

Value Imported  
in 2018  

(US$,000) 

Quantity Imported 
in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

China 282800 94212 3002 99.7 

Bangladesh 666 222 3000 0.2 

Thailand 260 87 2989 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 010229 Live cattle (excluding pure-bred for breeding) 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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NO Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 France 1458163 1348722 1346059 1410805 1517097 

2 Australia 910219 875061 975026 767896 942542 

3 Canada 1754828 1303241 1030743 817016 758490 

4 Brazil 258352 152906 185039 262494 468372 

5 Spain 156285 213564 230936 294639 394393 

6 Mexico 341167 345022 361627 340555 367865 

7 Myanmar 0 0 24 679 283726 

8 Uruguay 121671 139649 188691 214791 263922 

9 Czech Republic 178660 183474 186277 178528 200633 

10 United States of America 34557 30136 32833 146192 170461 

11 other 1609242 1577398 1595656 1828431 1740291 

12 World Total 6823144 6169173 6132911 6262026 7107792 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 010229 Live cattle (excluding pure-bred for breeding) 
 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

1 Australia 1189735 1118162 1058931 785940 1028121 

2 Canada 519639 474053 761740 637761 627123 

3 France 381406 414563 433649 430643 432410 

4 United States of America 10233 8978 41200 148919 205382 

5 Brazil 117665 70712 89373 124707 201933 

6 Thailand 11936 115149 173970 116333 177094 

7 Spain 46016 79337 81229 101288 127248 

8 Mexico 101026 125501 133939 122153 122622 

9 Uruguay 39795 53900 80536 86502 105330 

10 Myanmar 0 0 0 563 94521 

11 Other 675660 746551 726770 735653 694885 

12 World Total 3093111 3206906 3581337 3290462 3816669 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10  Asia Importers in 2018 

Country 
Value (in USD 

Thousand) 
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

Turkey 1466166 395068 3711 18.5 

Indonesia 564010 203357 2773 7.1 

Viet Nam 233074 0   2.9 

Israel 216910 64799 3347 2.7 

China 195027 42281 4613 2.5 

Iraq 71074 35479 2003 0.9 

Thailand 62719 136832 458 0.8 

Russian Federation 62417 16959 3680 0.8 

Jordan 52909 64253 823 0.7 

Japan 34661 14297 2424 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6: Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value 
Exported in 

2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

France 1517097 432410 3508 21.3 

Australia 942542 1028121 917 13.3 

Canada 758490 627123 1209 10.7 

Brazil 468372 201933 2319 6.6 

Spain 394393 127248 3099 5.5 

Mexico 367865 122622 3000 5.2 

Myanmar 283726 94521 3002 4 

Uruguay 263922 105330 2506 3.7 

Czech Republic 200633 75858 2645 2.8 

United States of America 170461 205382 830 2.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7: Top Five  EU Importers  with  the Biggest Growth in value  
Between 2014 and   2018 

 

Importer 
Annual growth in value 

between  Annual growth in value between  

2014-2018 (%) 2017-2018 (%) 

Italy 3 20 

Spain 7 13 

Netherlands -1 5 

Belgium 11 11 

Austria -2 6 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8: Top Five Live cattle (excluding pure-bred for breeding), Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported in 
2018 

 (USD thousand) 

Quantity 
imported  
in 2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 

Aggregation 2485558 800255   31.4 

Italy 1317660 389132 3386 16.6 

Spain 302985 81582 3714 3.8 

Netherlands 208967 117283 1782 2.6 

Belgium 145343 45930 3164 1.8 

Austria 134943 48194 2800 1.7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

၉။ ၂၀၁၈            EU                                                    ၈၀၀၂၅၅ 

                                      ၂၄၈၅     ၅၅၈             ။              ၏           

၃၁     ၄                                      ။  

                       

၁၀ ။                                       MFN duties        ၁               

Preferential tariff for Myanmar,  ASEAN countries       3 LDC Countries               

                      MFN duties        ၀၅               LDC Countries , ASEAN 

countries       AANZFTA countries                                      MFN duties 

       ၀၅               ASEAN countries       AANZFTA countries                

                                                                              

                MFN duties                                                

      ။  



 

 

Tariff Rate of Live cattle  

Partner Tariff regime 
Applied tariff  
(as reported) 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.1 

  Preferential tariff for Myanmar 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed Countries 0 

Thaland MFN duties (Applied) 0.05 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

Viet Nam MFN duties (Applied) 0.05 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

America MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Banglabesh MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Italy MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Spain MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Netherlands MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Belgium MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Austria MFN duties (Applied) 0 

 
Source: Market Access Map 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

                                       

               

Fig 9: Top 3 world exporters to China  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 282800 94212 3002 80.2 

Australia 60535 39621 1528 17.2 

Uruguay 9436 2644 3569 2.7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                       

Fig 10: Top 2 world exporters to Banglabesh in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 666 222 3000 89.5 

India 78 100 780 10.5 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 

Fig 11: Top 2  world exporters to  Thaland  in 2018  

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Myanmar 61619 135912 453 98.2 

Australia 1101 920 1197 1.8 

Source : ITC TradeMap 



 

 

                  

Fig 12:  Top 2  world exporter to America  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Mexico 829789 271733 3054 52.3 

Canada 757943 340308 2227 47.7 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                  

Fig 13:  Top 3  world exporter to Viet Nam  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Australia 232085 206129 1126 99.6 

Thailand 572 937 610 0.2 

New Zealand 417 139 3000 0.2 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                

Fig 14: Top 10 world exporters to Italy  in 2018 

Country 

Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

France 1178345 348080 3385 89.4 

Slovenia 28532 9778 2918 2.2 

Spain 19234 5324 3613 1.5 

Austria 18214 4290 4246 1.4 

Germany 13688 4205 3255 1 

Ireland 12553 3944 3183 1 

Romania 8584 1856 4625 0.7 

Belgium 8019 1994 4022 0.6 

Lithuania 6092 1211 5031 0.5 

Netherlands 5146 907 5674 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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